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SA Reacher

59.5 m^2

7,823 kg

I 2

I 3

1.671m

TBD m^2

Asym A2

I 1

150 m^2

FREEBOARD

T, BOARD DOWN

DISP FULL 100% PAYLOAD

E

I 4

2.699 m

98  m^2

J 2

6.650m

MAST TUBE LENGHT

27.9 m^2

SA Main

J 1

Righting Moment Conditions;  Full Displacement, 
Heel 17degrees and 4 Crew on Windward Float

J 3

230  m^2

HBI

J 4

19.116 m

 57.2 m^2

SA Main Reef 3

MAST DESIGN RAKE

BAD

SA J1 (FRAC.)

7.949 m

SA J3 (self Tacking)

9.185 m

 81.5 m^2

AIR DRAFT

 38,128 kgf-m

24.67 m

3°

97.0 m^2

21.97 m

14.539 m

35.0 m^2

SA Staysail /J4

8.254m

LWL

LOA

STEADY-STATE SAILING RM

B Float Cl to Float Cl 9.288 m

20.735 m

P 1st REEF 18.410 m

P 3rd REEF

TBD m^2

P 2nd REEF 14.315 m

P

SA Main Reef 1

SA Spinnaker Staysail

DISP LIGHT + 10% PAYLOAD

BOA

1.100 m

16.16 m

15.23 m

10.24 m

5.275 m

6.953 m

3.49 m

0.66 m

SA ORC Storm Jib

21.929 m

T, BOARD UP

SA Main Reef 2

20.543 m

8,580 kg

Above Deck Unit
V4 & V5 Gipsy / Drum Vertical Windlass

MAIN TRAVELER

MASTHEAD ASO SHEET

PORT SIDE HALYARDS:

SOLENT HALYARD (JAMMER ON MAST) &

STAYSAIL HALYARD (INTERNAL LOCK)

TO BE LEAD AFT AS NEEDED, OTHERWISE

HALYARDS TO REMAIN COILED AT MAST

MAIN SHEET (TO PADEYE AT MAST BASE - TO BOOM)

STAYSAIL SHEET

STARBOARD SIDE HALYARDS:

MASTHEAD HALYARD (JAMMER ON MAST) &

2:1 FRACTIONAL HALYARD (JAMMER ON MAST)

TO BE LEAD TO WINCH ON STBD SIDE OF MAST.

HALYARDS TO REMAIN COILED AT MAST

LAZY JACKS (BOTH PORT & STBD) TO EXIT

MAST ON STBD SIDE (JAMMERS ON MAST)

STAYSAIL SHEET

STBD MAST ROTATOR

PORT MAST ROTATOR

MAIN HALYARD

SOLENT SHEET (FROM INSIDE MAST)

FRACTIONAL J1 SHEET

REEF TACK & CLEW LEADS TBD

FRACTIONAL REACHER SHEET

DAGGERBOARD DOWN

DAGGERBOARD UP

13.0°

7.6°

16.0°

6.7°
8.0°

519

6650

971

723

19116

STAYSAIL

MASTHEAD ASYMMETRICAL

J3

4644

BA LL C L FW D OF ST5P 111

4920

684

1879

630

2000 425

230

5275

7949
6953

2699

38963984

ForeStay
Chainplate

8254

LAZYJACK LEAD IN
SPREADER

LAZYJACK LEAD IN
SPREADER

J1

FRACTIONAL REACHER (R1)

PRINCIPAL DIMENSIONS

SAIL AREAS

DWL

LDEMIFLOAT CLDEMIFLOAT C

TYPICAL MAST SECTION AND SPREADER

 SCALE 1:5
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